

5th December, 2018

To, Mr. Hari K - Asst. Vice President National Stock Exchange of India Ltd "Exchange Plaza", C-1, Block G, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Code: NSE: SMARTLINK

To,
The Manager - Corporate
The Corporate relationship Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

BSE: 532419

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 68(2) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) - Transfer of operations of Share Transfer Agent from Karvy Computershare Private Limited to Karvy Fintech Private Limited

Dear Sir/ Madam,

The Company has been informed that pursuant to Order of the Hyderabad Bench of the National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT Order), the operations of Karvy Computershare Private Limited, the Share Transfer Agents of the Company (KCPL) have been transferred to Karvy Fintech Private Limited (Karvy Fintech) with effect from 17th November, 2018.

The Company has been further informed that pursuant to the NCLT Order the all the existing agreements to which KCPL is a party including the agreements entered into by the Company shall be in full force and vest with Karvy Fintech Private Limited.

We request you to take note of the same and update the name of Karvy Fintech Private Limited as the Share Transfer Agents of the Company in all your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For SMARTLINK HOLDINGS LIMITED

URJITA DAMLE

COMPANY SECREATARY

SMARTLINK HOLDINGS LIMITED

(Formerly known as Smartlink Network Systems Limited)

Registered Office: L-7, Verna Industrial Estate, Verna, Salcete, GA, 403722, IN | Land Phone: +91 832 2885400 | Fax: +91 832 2783395

Corporate Office: 215 Atrium, 2nd Floor, B-Wing, Courtyard Marriott Compound, Andheri-Kurla Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 093, INDIA

Land Phone: +91 22 3061 6666 / 2652 6696

www.smartlinkholdings.com



SYNEGRA TELESMART